Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee should read, "B. Braun Melsungen AG" previously recorded on Reel 013366 Frame 0851. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee incorrectly read, "B. Braun Melsungen A.G.".		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Mark Wynkoop	02/09/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	B. Braun Melsungen AG
Street Address:	Carl-Braun-Strasse 1
City:	Melsungen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	34212

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09638641

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (626) 795-9900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

Address Line 1: 350 W. Colorado Boulevard

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 7068

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39352/THD/K163
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tom H. Dao

Total Attachments: 3 source=393521#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017156 FRAME: 0137

500077553

S40,00

source=393522#page1.tif source=393523#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017156 FRAME: 0138

LLB:IRV1058786.1-*-10/2/02 3:37 PM

R



ET

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Na	me and address of receiving party(ies):			
	Mark Wynkoop		Na	me: B. BRAUN MELSUNGEN A.G. 0 · 5 · 0 8			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: No			eet Address: rl-Braun Str. 1, 34212 Melsungen, Germany			
3.	Name of conveyance:						
	Assignment						
Execution Date: July 8, 2002			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No				
4,	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		,	2 2			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)			
	09/638,641			Patent No.(s)			
	NEW Principles and the Control of th						
	Addition	 almi	mbo	rs attached? No			
5.	Please return the recorded document and address all	1	inoc	13 attrictica: 140			
3.	correspondence to:	6.	Tot	al number of applications and patents involved 1			
	CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068	7.	N	Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
	Attention: William P. Christie		N	Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728 , except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket			
10.	☐ Explanatory letter is enclosed.	number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Accou					
9.	Statement and signature.						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	Date: October 2, 2002 By William P. Christie						
	626/795-9900						
10/20	02 LMUELLER 00000121 09638641						
FC:58	1 60.00 OF	Tot atta	al m	imber of pages including cover sheet, lents, and document:			
WPC/	711.	~~~~~~~~~~					

PATENT REEL: 017156 FRAME: 0139

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Mark Wynkoop residing at 3319 Lanark Road, Coopersberg, Pennsylvania 18036, along with Kevin Woehr and Manfred Orth, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled SPRING CLIP SAFETY IV CATHETER, filed August 14, 2000, Application No. 09/638,641.

B. BRAUN MELSUNGEN AG. 2/9/06
AND WHEREAS, BRAUN MELSUNGEN A.C. having a place of business at Carl-Braun Str. 1, 34212 Melsungen, Germany (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment:

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

ASSIGNMENT		
Docket No. 2985:	2/WPC/K1	63

Sole

INTESTIM	ONYWHEREOF,	l hereunto set my l	and this $\underline{\mathscr{G}}$	_day of	<u>14</u> Y , 2002
			Mouth	Who	for
	1 PENNSYLUAN PLEH16-H		Mark Wynkooj	, /	
	u 8, 2002	hefore me W	Iliam R	mayer	- Notaer Dahlia

On July 8, 2002, before me William R. May er Notary Public, personally appeared Mark Wynkoop, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

Flotariai Seal Wäiam R. Mayer, Notary Public City of Bethlehem, Lehigh County My Commission Expires May 2, 2005

Member, Pennsylvania Renociationol Notarios

WPC/mlm MLM 1RV1051820 1-*-8/25/02 2:49 PM

RECORDED: 02/10/2006 REEL: 017156 FRAME: 0141